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ELKO NEW MARKET HOLIDAY SCHEDULE AND CLOSINGS 

 

 

Calendar Year 2020 

 

Holiday Date City Office Closed 

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1 Closed 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20 Closed 

Presidents Day Monday, February 17 Closed 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25 Closed 

Independence Day Friday, July 3 Closed 

Labor Day Monday, September 7 Closed 

Veterans’ Day Wednesday, November 11 Closed 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26 Closed 

Friday After Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 27 Closed 

Christmas Eve Day Thursday, December 24 City Offices Close at Noon 

Christmas Day Friday, December 25 Closed 

New Year’s Eve  Thursday, December 31 City Office Close at Noon 

 

2021 Holiday: 

 

Holiday Date City Office Closed 

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1 Closed 

 

 Provided that when a holiday falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be the 

“observed” holiday and when a holiday falls on Saturday, the preceding day shall be the 

“observed” holiday for City operations/facilities that are closed on holidays. 

 When December 24
th

 falls on a Friday, Thursday shall be designated as the Christmas 

Eve holiday.  When December 24
th

 falls on a Sunday, the following Tuesday shall be 

designated as the Christmas Eve holiday. 

 

2020 Holiday Schedule is consistent with adopted holiday schedule. 


